
GIRLS' 

faeisyaHYTT 

Dr. Santosh Kaul Kak 

Principal 

Ref. No.: 

COLLEGE 

Name of the Full-time 
teacher 

|Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak 
(Principal) 

Smt.Shruti Ranade 

Dr.Sunita Mishra 

Ms.Swati Vaidya 

Dr.Nooruzia Qazi 

Dr.Hemlata Masiwal 

Dr.Beenu Singh 

Dr.Anita Jacob 

Dr.Ushakiran Tiwari 

Smt.Sumita Guha 

2.4.3 Number of ycars of teaching expericnce of full time tcachers in the same institution (Data for the latest completed academic year) 

Dr.Ganatra Kashyap 

Dr.Kavita Patil 

Mr.Ramlakhan Pal 

|Ms. Anju Thakur 

LeMUMBA, 

Ms.Kinjal Porwal 

|Ms.Farheen Makrani 

Jk/Aj/Skk 
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AAZPK9806D 

AEDPR1392B 

AAUPM4113A 

B. M. RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE 

ADDPV5492M 

AABPO0695C 

AGGPM3166R 

BBEPS8440N 

AENPTZ059R 

ACYPJ5721D 

AKFPG4466M 

AJHPG5974D 

BGSPP1787N 

AZPPP4643J 

DLAPS4451P 

CNEPP9561J 

B.M.RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400007 
Academic Year : 2019-20 

CMTPM3074M 

Designation 

Principal 

Associate 

Associate 

NAAC ACCREDITED B+ (3 Cycle) 

Assistant Professor 

023.bmrgirlscollege@gmail.com 
Website : www.bmrgirlscollege 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Marwadi Sammelan's 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Lecturer 

Assistant Professor 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Year of 

appointme 
nt 

1992 

1992 

1996 

1998 

1998 

1999 

2003 

2004 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2012 

2013 

2017 

2020 

2020 

Nature of 
appointment 

(Against 
Sanctioned 

post, 
temporary, 
permanent) 

Sanctioned 

Post 

(Permanent) 

Date: 

Sanction from 

Management 
(Temporary) 

Name of the 

Department 

Hindi 

Psychology 

Hindi 

Economics 

Commerce 

Sociology 

Economics 

Sociology 
Commerce 

Economics 

Commerce 

Hindi 

English 

BMS 

BMS 

M.Com. 

Total years 
of 

Experience 
in the same 

institution 

28 yrs. 

28 yrs. 

24 yrs. 

22 yrs. 

22 yrs. 

21 yrs. 

17 yrs. 

16 yrs. 

12 yrs. 

11 yrs. 

10 yrs. 

8 yrs. 

7 yrs. 

3 Yrs. 

1 Yr. 

1 Yr. 

TS ne 
teacher still 
serving the 

institution/If 
not last year 

of the 
service of 

Faculty to 
the 

nctittion 

Yes 

Dr,Santosh Kaul Kak 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

PRINGPAL B.M. Ruia Girls' College 



B. M. RUL 

GIRLS S COL 

farisyaHyTt 

Dr. Santosh Kaul Kak 
Principal 

Ref. No.: 

Name of the Full-time teacher 

Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak 

(Principal) 
Smt.Shruti Ranade 

Dr.Sunita Mishra 

Ms.Swati Vaidya 

Dr.Nooruzia Qazi 

Dr.Hemlata Masiwal 

2.4.3 Number of ycars of teaching expericnce of full time teachers in the same institution (Data for the latest completed academic year) 

|Dr.Beenu Singh 

|Dr.Ushakiran Tiwari 

|Dr.Anita Jacob 

Smt.Sumita Guha 

| Dr.Ganatra Kashyap 

Mr.Ramlakhan Pal 

Dr.Kavita Patil 

Ms. Anju Thakur 

|Ms.Kinjal Porwal 

|Ms.Farheen Makrani 

Our Minority College 

Jk/Aj/Skk 

PAN 

B. M. RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE 

11, Krishna Kunj, Vachha Gandhi Road, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400 007. 
Tel. :2380 8130 " Fax: 2380 8137 

E-mail : principal1958@gmail.com / bmruia@yahoo.com 
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Website : www.bmrgirlscollege 

AAZPK9806D 

B.M.RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400007 
Academic Year: 2020-21 

AEDPR1392B 

AAUPM4113A 

ADDPV5492M 

AABPO0695C 

AGGPM3166R 

BBEPS&440N 

AENPT7059R 

ACYPJ5721D 

AKFPG4466M 

AJHPG5974D 

BGSPP1787N 

AZPPP4643J 

DLAPS4451P 

NAAC ACCREDITED B+ (3" Cycle) 

CNEPP9561J 

Maharshi Karve Best College Award 2022-23 

CMTPM3074M 

Designation 

Principal 

Associate 

Associate 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Marwadi Sammelan's 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Year of 

appointment 

1992 

1992 

1996 

1998 

1998 

1999 

2003 

2004 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2012 

2013 

2017 

2020 

2020 

Nature of 
appointment (Against 

Sanctioned post, 

temporary, 
permanent) 

Sanctioned 

Post 

(Permanent) 

Date : 

Sanction from 

Management 
(Temporary) 

Name of the 

Department 

Hindi 

Psychology 
Hindi 

Economics 

Commerce 

Sociology 

Economics 

Sociology 
Commerce 

Economics 

Commerce 

Hindi 

English 

BMS 

BMS 

M.Com. 

Total years of 
Experience in 

the same 
institution 

29 yrs. 

29 yrs. 

25 yrs. 

23 yrs. 

23 yrs. 

22 yrs. 

18 yrs. 

17 yrs. 

13 yrs. 

12 yrs. 

11 yrs. 

9 yrs. 

8 yrs. 

4 Yrs. 

2 Yrs. 

2 Yrs. 

Is the teacher 

still serving the 
institution/if 
not last year of 
the service of 

Faculty to the 
Institution 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak 

Principal 
PRINCIPAL 

B.M. Ruia Girls' College 
Grant Rd., MUMBAI-7: 







GIRLS' 

farisyayAÀ 

Dr. Santosh Kaul Kak 

Ref. No.: 

Principal 

coLLEG 

Name of the Full-time 

teacher 

Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak 

(Principal) 

Smt.Shruti Ranade 

Dr.Sunita Mishra 

Ms.Swati Vaidya 

Dr.Nooruzia Qazi 

Dr.Hemlata Masiwal 

Dr.Beenu Singh 

2.4.3 Number of years of tcaching expericnce of full time tcachers in the same institution (Data for the latest completed academic year) 

Dr.Ushakiran Tiwari 

Dr.Anita Jacob 

Dr.Sumíta Guha 

Dr.Ganatra Kashyap 

Mr.Ramlakhan Pal 

Dr.Kavita Patil 

Ms Reena Prajapati 

Ms.Shiba Siddhiqui 

Jk/Aj/Skk 

Ms.Namrata Bhalerao 

MUMBA 

Ms.Nikíta Gharat 

Our Minority College 

PAN 

AAZPK9806D 

AEDPR1392 B 

AAUPM4113A 

B.M.RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400007 

ADDPV5492 M 

AABPQ0695C 

AGGPM3166R 

BBEPS8440N 

AENPT7059R 

ACYPJ5721D 

AKEPG4466M 

AJHPG5974D 

BGSPP1787N 

AZPPP4643J 

ESHPP4035H 

GWCPS3524K 

CEDPB8548F 

B. M. RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE 

ECDPG3807A 

Maharshi Karve Best College Award 2022-23 
11, Krishna Kunj, Vachha Gandhi Road, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400 007. 

Tel. : 2380 8130" Fax:2380 8137 
E-mail : principal1958@gmail.com / bmruia@yahoo.com 

Designation 

Academic Year: 2023-24 

Principal 

Associate 

Associate 

NAAC ACCREDITED B+ (3" Cycle) 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Associate Professor 

Associate Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Marwadi Sammelan's 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

Lecturer 

023.bmrgirlscollege@gmail.com 
Website : www.bmrgirlscollege 

Lecturer 

Year of 

appointment 

1992 

1992 

1996 

1998 

1998 

1999 

2003 

2004 

2008 

2009 

2010 

2012 

2013 

2023 

2023 

2021 

2023 

Nature of 

appointment 

(Against 
Sanctioned 

post, 

temporary, 
permanent) 

Date : 

Sanction from 

Management 
(Temporary) 

Name of the 
Department 

Hindi 

Psychology 

Hindi 

Economics 

Commerce 

Sociology 

Sanctioned Post Economics 
(Permanent) 

Sociology 

Commerce 

Economics 

Commerce 

Hindi 

English 

BMS 

BMS 

M.Com. 

M.A. 

Total years 
of 

Experience 
in the same 

institution 

32 yrs. 

32 yrs. 

28 yrs. 

26 yrs. 

26 yrs. 

25 yrs. 

21 yrs. 

20 yrs. 

16 yrs. 

15 yrs. 

14 yrs. 

12 yrs. 

11 yrs. 

1 Yr. 

1 Yr. 

3 Yr. 

1 Yr. 

|Is the 
teacher still 

serving the 
institution/If 
not last year 
of the 
service of 

Faculty to 
the 
Institution 

Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak 
Principal 

PRINCIPAL 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

B.M. Ruia Girls' College 
Grant Rd..MUMBAI-7. 
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