

Marwadi Sammelan's

B. M. RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE

NAAC ACCREDITED B+ (3rd Cycle)

Maharshi Karve Best College Award 2022-23

11, Krishna Kunj, Vachha Gandhi Road, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400 007.

Tel.: 2380 8130 • Fax: 2380 8137

E-mail: principal1958@gmail.com / bmruia@yahoo.com

023.bmrgirlscollege@gmail.com Website: www.bmrgirlscollege

Ref. No.:

Date:

B.M.RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400007

Academic Year : 2019-20

2.4.3 Number	of years of teaching e	xperience of full time teachers in	the same instit	ution (Data for the	latest completed	academic year)	
Name of the Full-time teacher	PAN	Designation	Year of appointme nt	Nature of appointment (Against Sanctioned post, temporary, permanent)	Name of the Department	Total years of Experience in the same institution	teacher still serving the institution/If not last year of the service of Faculty to the
Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak (Principal)	AAZPK9806D	Principal	1992		Hindi	28 yrs.	Yes
Smt.Shruti Ranade	AEDPR1392B	Associate	1992		Psychology	28 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Sunita Mishra	AAUPM4113A	Associate	1996		Hindi	24 yrs.	Yes
Ms.Swati Vaidya	ADDPV5492M	Assistant Professor	1998	Sanctioned Post (Permanent)	Economics	22 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Nooruzia Qazi	AABPQ0695C	Assistant Professor	1998		Commerce	22 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Hemlata Masiwal	AGGPM3166R	Assistant Professor	1999		Sociology	21 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Beenu Singh	BBEPS8440N	Associate Professor	2003		Economics	17 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Ushakiran Tiwari	AENPT7059R	Assistant Professor	2004		Sociology	16 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Anita Jacob	ACYPJ5721D	Assistant Professor	2008		Commerce	12 yrs.	Yes
Smt.Sumita Guha	AKFPG4466M	Assistant Professor	2009		Economics	11 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Ganatra Kashyap	AJHPG5974D	Assistant Professor	2010		Commerce	10 yrs.	Yes
Mr.Ramlakhan Pal	BGSPP1787N	Assistant Professor	2012		Hindi	8 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Kavita Patil	AZPPP4643J	Assistant Professor	2013		English	7 yrs.	Yes
Ms. Anju Thakur	DLAPS4451P	Lecturer	2017		BMS	3 Yrs.	Yes
Ms.Kinjal Porwal	CNEPP9561J	Lecturer	2020	Sanction from Management (Temporary)	BMS	1 Yr.	Yes
Ms.Farheen Makrani	СМТРМ3074М	Lecturer	2020		M.Com.	1 Yr.	Yes

Our Minority College

Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak
PRINCIPAL

B.M. Ruia Girls' College



Marwadi Sammelan's

B. M. RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE

NAAC ACCREDITED B+ (3" Cycle)

Maharshi Karve Best College Award 2022-23

11, Krishna Kunj, Vachha Gandhi Road, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400 007.

Tel.: 2380 8130 • Fax: 2380 8137

E-mail: principal1958@gmail.com / bmruia@yahoo.com

023.bmrgirlscollege@gmail.com Website: www.bmrgirlscollege

Ref. No.:

Date:

B.M.RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400007

Academic Year: 2020-21

2.4.3 Number of	years of teaching expe	rience of full time teachers i	n the same inst	itution (Data for the	latest completed	academic yea	r)
Name of the Full-time teacher	PAN	Designation	Year of appointment	Nature of appointment (Against Sanctioned post, temporary, permanent)	Name of the Department	Total years of Experience in the same institution	Is the teacher still serving the institution/If not last year of the service of Faculty to the Institution
Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak (Principal)	AAZPK9806D	Principal	1992		Hindi	29 yrs.	Yes
Smt.Shruti Ranade	AEDPR1392B	Associate	1992		Psychology	29 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Sunita Mishra	AAUPM4113A	Associate	1996		Hindi	25 yrs.	Yes
Ms.Swati Vaidya	ADDPV5492M	Assistant Professor	1998		Economics	23 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Nooruzia Qazi	AABPQ0695C	Assistant Professor	1998		Commerce	23 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Hemlata Masiwal	AGGPM3166R	Assistant Professor	1999	Sanctioned Post (Permanent)	Sociology	22 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Beenu Singh	BBEPS8440N	Associate Professor	2003		Economics	18 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Ushakiran Tiwari	AENPT7059R	Assistant Professor	2004		Sociology	17 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Anita Jacob	ACYPJ5721D	Assistant Professor	2008		Commerce	13 yrs.	Yes
Smt.Sumita Guha	AKFPG4466M	Assistant Professor	2009		Economics	12 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Ganatra Kashyap	AJHPG5974D	Assistant Professor	2010		Commerce	11 yrs.	Yes
Mr.Ramlakhan Pal	BGSPP1787N	Assistant Professor	2012		Hindi	9 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Kavita Patil	AZPPP4643J	Assistant Professor	2013		English	8 yrs.	Yes
Ms. Anju Thakur	DLAPS4451P	Lecturer	2017	-	BMS	4 Yrs.	Yes
Ms.Kinjal Porwal	CNEPP9561J	Lecturer	2020	Sanction from	BMS	2 Yrs.	Yes
Ms.Farheen Makrani	*CMTPM3074M Lecturer		2020	Management (Temporary)	M.Com.	2 Yrs.	Yes

Our Minority College

Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak Principal

PRINCIPAL
B.M. Ruia Girls' College
Grant Rd., MUMBAI-7:



Marwadi Sammelan

B. M. RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE

NAAC ACCREDITED B+ (3" Cycle)

11, Krishna Kunj, Vachha Gandhi Road, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400 007.

Tel.: 2380 8130 • Fax: 2380 8137

E-mail: principal1958@gmail.com / bmruia@yahoo.com

023.bmrgirlscollege@gmail.com

Website: www.bmrgirlscollege

Ref. No.:

Date:

B.M.RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400007

Academic Year: 2021-22

2.4.3 Number of years of teaching experience of full time teachers in the same institution (Data for the latest completed academic year)

Name of the Full-time teacher	PAN	Designation	Year of appointment	Nature of appointment (Against Sanctioned post, temporary, permanent)	Name of the Department	Total years of Experience in the same institution	Is the teacher still serving the institution/if not last year of the service of Faculty to the Institution
Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak (Principal)	AAZPK9806D	Principal	1992		Hindi	30 yrs.	Yes
Smt.Shruti Ranade	AEDPR1392B	Associate	1992		Psychology	30 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Sunita Mishra	AAUPM4113A	Associate	1996		Hindi	26 yrs.	Yes
Ms.Swati Vaidya	ADDPV5492M	Assistant Professor	1998		Economics	24 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Nooruzia Qazi	AABPQ0695C	Assistant Professor	1998	Sanctioned Post (Permanent)	Commerce	24 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Hemlata Masiwal	AGGPM3166R	Assistant Professor	1999		Sociology	23 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Beenu Singh	BBEPS8440N	Assistant Professor	2003		Economics	19 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Ushakiran Tiwari	AENPT7059R	Assistant Professor	2004		Sociology	18 yrs.	Yes
Or Anita Jacob	ACYPJ5721D	Assistant Professor	2008		Commerce	14 yrs.	Yes
Smt.Sumita Guha	AKFPG4466M	Assistant Professor	2009		Economics	13 yrs.	Yes
Or.Ganatra Kashyap	AJHPG5974D	Assistant Professor	2010		Commerce	12 yrs.	Yes
Mr.Ramlakhan Pal	BGSPP1787N	Assistant Professor	2012		Hindi	10 yrs.	Yes
Pr.Kavita Patil	AZPPP4643J	Assistant Professor	2013		English	9 yrs.	Yes
fs. Anju Thakur	DLAPS4451P	Lecturer	2017		BMS	5 Yrs.	Yes
Is.Neha Patni	DAMPP8476C	Lecturer	2021	Sanction from Management (Temporary)	BMS	1 Yr.	Yes
Is.Namrata Bhalerao	CEDPB8548F	Lecturer	2021		M.Com.	1 Yr.	Yes
s. Neelam Mor	BJQPM6026A	Lecturer	2021		M.A	1 Yr.	Yes

Our Minority College

Jk/AJ/Skk



Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak

PRINCIPAL

B. M. Ruia Girls' College Grant Rd., MUMBAI-7.



Marwadi Sammelan

B. M. RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE

NAAC ACCREDITED B+ (3" Cycle)

11, Krishna Kunj, Vachha Gandhi Road, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400 007.

Tel.: 2380 8130 • Fax: 2380 8137

E-mail: principal1958@gmail.com / bmruia@yahoo.com

023.bmrgirlscollege@gmail.com Website: www.bmrgirlscollege

Ref. No.:

B.M.RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400007

Date:

2.4.3 Number of years	of teaching experi	ence of full time teach	ers in the same	institution (Data)	or the latest co	impleted acade	emic year)
Name of the Full-time teacher	PAN	Designation	Year of appointment	Nature of appointment (Against Sanctioned post, temporary, permanent)	Name of the Department	Total years of Experience in the same institution	
Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak (Principal)	AAZPK9806D	Principal	1992	Sanctioned Post (Permanent)	Hindi	31 yrs.	Yes
Smt.Shruti Ranade	AEDPR1392B	Associate	1992		Psychology	31 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Sunita Mishra	AAUPM4113A	Associate	1996		Hindi	27 yrs.	Yes
Ms.Swati Vaidya	ADDPV5492M	Assistant Professor	1998		Economics	25 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Nooruzia Qazi	AABPQ0695C	Assistant Professor	1998		Commerce	25 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Hemlata Masiwal	AGGPM3166R	Assistant Professor	1999		Sociology	24 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Beenu Singh	BBEPS8440N	Assistant Professor	2003		Economics	20 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Ushakiran Tiwari	AENPT7059R	Assistant Professor	2004		Sociology	19 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Anita Jacob	ACYPJ5721D	Assistant Professor	2008		Commerce	15 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Sumita Guha	AKFPG4466M	Assistant Professor	2009		Economics	14 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Ganatra Kashyap	AJHPG5974D	Assistant Professor	2010		Commerce	13 yrs.	Yes
Mr.Ramlakhan Pal	BGSPP1787N	Assistant Professor	2012		Hindi	11 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Kavita Patil	AZPPP4643J	Assistant Professor	2013		English	10 yrs.	Yes
Ms. Anju Thakur	DLAPS4451P	Lecturer	2017		BMS	6 Yrs.	Yes
Ms.Farheen Kunatil	BYVPK1103N	Lecturer	2022	Sanction from Management (Temporary)	BMS	1 Yr.	Yes
Ms.Namrata Bhalerao	CEDP88548F	Lecturer	2021		M.Com	2 Yr.	Yes
As. Neelam Mor	BJQPM6026A	Lecturer	2021		M.A	2 Yr.	Yes

Our Minority College

GIRLS: CO Brant Read (W). C. Mumbai-1. Im

Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak
PRINCIPAL
B. M. Ruia Girls' College
Grant Rd., MUMBAI-7.

Jk/AI/Skk



Marwadi Sammelan's

B. M. RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE

NAAC ACCREDITED B+ (3rd Cycle)

Maharshi Karve Best College Award 2022-23

11, Krishna Kunj, Vachha Gandhi Road, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400 007.

Tel.: 2380 8130 • Fax: 2380 8137

E-mail: principal1958@gmail.com / bmruia@yahoo.com

023.bmrgirlscollege@gmail.com Website : www.bmrgirlscollege

Ref. No.:

Date:

B.M.RUIA GIRLS' COLLEGE, Gamdevi, Mumbai - 400007

Academic Year: 2023-24

2.4.3 Number of year	rs of teaching expe	rience of full time teache	rs in the same in	stitution (Data fo	r the latest com	pleted acaden	nic year)
Name of the Full-time teacher	PAN	Designation	Year of appointment	Nature of appointment (Against Sanctioned post, temporary, permanent)	Name of the Department	Total years of Experience in the same institution	Is the teacher still serving the institution/If not last year of the service of Faculty to the Institution
Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak (Principal)	AAZPK9806D	Principal	1992		Hindi	32 yrs.	Yes
Smt.Shruti Ranade	AEDPR1392B	Associate	1992		Psychology	32 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Sunita Mishra	AAUPM4113A	Associate	1996		Hindi	28 yrs.	Yes
Ms.Swati Vaidya	ADDPV5492M	Assistant Professor	1998	Sanctioned Post (Permanent)	Economics	26 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Nooruzia Qazi	AABPQ0695C	Assistant Professor	1998		Commerce	26 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Hemlata Masiwal	AGGPM3166R	Assistant Professor	1999		Sociology	25 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Beenu Singh	BBEPS8440N	Associate Professor	2003		Economics	21 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Ushakiran Tiwari	AENPT7059R	Associate Professor	2004		Sociology	20 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Anita Jacob	ACYPJ5721D	Assistant Professor	2008		Commerce	16 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Sumita Guha	AKFPG4466M	Assistant Professor	2009		Economics	15 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Ganatra Kashyap	AJHPG5974D	Assistant Professor	2010		Commerce	14 yrs.	Yes
Mr.Ramlakhan Pal	BGSPP1787N	Assistant Professor	2012		Hindi	12 yrs.	Yes
Dr.Kavita Patil	AZPPP4643J	Assistant Professor	2013		English	11 yrs.	Yes
Ms Reena Prajapati	ESHPP4035H	Lecturer	2023	,	BMS	1 Yr.	Yes
Ms.Shiba Siddhiqui	GWCPS3524K	Lecturer	2023	Sanction from Management (Temporary)	BMS	1 Yr.	Yes
Ms.Namrata Bhalerao	CEDPB8548F	Lecturer	2021		M.Com.	3 Yr.	Yes
Ms.Nikita Gharat	ECDPG3807A	Lecturer	2023		M.A.	1 Yr.	Yes

Our Minority College

Dr.Santosh Kaul Kak

PRINCIPAL

B.M. Ruia Girls' College Grant Rd., MUMBAI-7.

Jk/Aj/Skk